Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

RMP22-010856
RMP22-010857
RMP22-010858

RMP22-010859
RMP22-010860

RMP22-010861
RMP22-010862
RMP22-010863

RMP22-010864
RMP22-010865

RMP22-010866
RMP22-010867

RMP22-010868

RMP22-010869

RMP22-010870
RMP22-010871
RMP22-010872

1645 ALGONQUIN RD
2405 CARDINAL DR
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
4700 ARBOR DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT

4 POCASSET ON ASBURY

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 MARTIN LN

3220 HAVENWOOD CT
3802 WILKE RD

1155 GOLF RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

2401 LOIS DR

2850 GOLF RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3207 CENTRAL RD

ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER

AVE
3711 WREN LN

3609 JAY LN

3709 DEBRACT

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3250 MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

HIT AND RUN
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 INFO CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/21/2022 7:12:15 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022

RMP22-010873

RMP22-010874

RMP22-010875
RMP22-010876
RMP22-010876
RMP22-010878

RMP22-010879

RMP22-010880

RMP22-010881

RMP22-010882
RMP22-010883

MEADOW DR / THRUSH
LN

FREMONT ST / CARDINAL
DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
1480 GOLF RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
2905 MEADOW DR
2905 MEADOW DR

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
NEW WILKE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC:3200 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2539
GERANIUM WAY

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

1864 POLK AVE
4738 ARBOR DR

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
INFO

INFO

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

FAMILY PROBLEM
STOLEN AUTO

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/21/2022 7:12:15 AM
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