



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2022	RMP22-010856	1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010857	2405 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010858	1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010859	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010860	3401 WELLINGTON CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2022		4 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010861	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010862	2600 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022	RMP22-010863	3220 HAVENWOOD CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010864	1155 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010865	2800 CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		2401 LOIS DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010866	2850 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022	RMP22-010867	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010868	ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010869	3711 WREN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		3609 JAY LN	911 INFO CALL	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010870	3709 DEBRA CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022	RMP22-010871	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010872	3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2022		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2022	RMP22-010873	MEADOW DR / THRUSH LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2022	RMP22-010874	FREMONT ST / CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022		1480 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2022		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010875	2901 CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010876	2905 MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022	RMP22-010876	2905 MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022	RMP22-010878	W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	
12/19/2022	RMP22-010879	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2022		APPROX LOC:3200 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010880	1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010881	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022		APPROX LOC:2539 GERANIUM WAY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010882	1864 POLK AVE	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2022	RMP22-010883	4738 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER